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Parts List(EN)

A

∅15*9.5mm8+1PCS∅6*40mm 8+1PCS

B C

∅

4+1PCS

8*30mm

2 sets

20+2PCS2 sets
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8+2PCS ST5*40mm

Handle

M3
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Instructions For Fastening
CAM-BOLT and CAM-LOCK

PANEL
PANEL

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

PANEL

SHOULDER

Place Cam-bolt on the designated pre-drilled holes on the panel. Use a Phillips Screwdriver
to screw-in Cam-bolt vertically until shoulder is flushed (on the same level) with panel.

TIGHTENING CAM-LOCK

Align the arrow on the Cam-lock to the
Cam-bolt head and insert the Cam-lock.
Ensure Cam-lock is fully inserted.

Use a Flat-head Screwdriver to turn Camlock
clockwise so it locks onto the head of
the Cam-bolt. Turn until it is snug (about
3/4ths of a turn) -- over-tightening could
damage Cam-lock or/and Cam-bolt.

Shoulder is flushed (on the
same level) with the panel. Shoulder is above the panel.Place Cam-bolt on pre-drilled

hole and screw in vertically

INSERTING CAM-LOCK

WRONGCORRECT

Insert Cam-lock
with arrow align
to Cam-bolt head

CAM-LOCKCAM-BOLT

Tools Required

5



2

3

Assembly Steps(EN)

Step 1

Step 2

Nx4pcs

Mx4pcs

2

3

N

M

Note: The "M" accessory needs to 
be distinguished from top to 
bottom, with the holed side 
facing down

Note: Please knock the accessory 
into the groove of the board.

!!!

Note: Please knock the accessory 
into the groove of the board.
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Assembly Steps(EN)

Step 3

Step 4

Bx2pcs

Ax8pcs

Cx4pcs

1

4

A
C

4

6

B

Lx1pcs

Lx1pcs
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Step 5

Step 6

Ix6pcs

Jx1pcs

Assembly Steps(EN)

Ix4pcs

Jx1pcs

3 4
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6
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J
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3

Please note: The panel marked with 
the number "6" should be assembled 
with the side that has the holes 
facing up.
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Pay attention to the direction of the holes�



Step 7

Step 8

1

B

Bx6pcs

Lx1pcs

Ix10pcs

Jx1pcs

2

J

I

Assembly Steps(EN)
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Step 9

Step 10

Gx8pcs

G

11

Left

Right

x2

Left

K

Lx1pcs

Fx2pcs

Fx2pcs

Kx4pcs

K

L

L

Right

Assembly Steps(EN)

Dx4pcs

D

Note: The pegs can be directly 
hammered into the board.
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Step 11

Step 12

Kx12pcs

8

x2

Lx1pcs

K

L

Lx1pcs

Kx8pcs

Assembly Steps(EN)
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Step 13

Step 14
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Ex2sets

Lx1pcs

Lx1pcs

Ox2pcs

Kx2pcs
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Assembly Steps(EN)
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Step 15

Step 16

Lx1pcs

Ox2pcs

Kx2pcs

Lx1pcs

Kx2pcs
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Step 17

Step 18

L

Hx2sets

Lx1pcs

Lx1pcs

Kx2pcs
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Assembly Steps(EN)
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Step 19

Wall H

Wall

Final

Assembly Steps(EN)

Step 20

L
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